HOOPER John

Born: 23 Mar 1864 Mungaroa Vly, NZ
Died: 28 Sep 1942 (78) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Robert 1837 - 1926

Mother: Emily Rebecca Louisa Fellingham 1839 - 1913

Married: (1) 26 Aug 1886

McDONALD Alice Mary

Born: 29 Sep 1866

Died: 19 Dec 1889 (23) Wellington, NZ
Buried:

Father: William
Mother: Mary Ann

Children:

Hooper Rose Ethel

Born: 11 Nov 1887

Died: 23 Dec 1957 (70) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1) 29 Nov 1911

Astridge Thomas John

Born: 5 Mar 1885

Died: 13 Sep 1913 (28) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (2"%) 20 Jul 1920

Tuohy John

Born: 11 Feb 1879

Died: 22 Nov 1936 (57) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Hooper Douglas

Born: 12 Dec 1888 Levin, NZ
Died: 22 Nov 1974 (86) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Married: 27 Nov 1912
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Akatarawa
Akatarawa



Deerling

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"%)

BOULTON

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Hooper
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Tees
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Hooper
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Boulton
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Hooper
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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Constance Pirie/Perie
17 Mar 1893 Ashurst, NZ
16 Apr 1976 (83) Levin, NZ
Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

11 May 1893

Annie Sinclair
29 Jun 1865 Pauatahanui, NZ
12 Nov 1942 (77) Hastings, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

1818 - 1897
1835 - 1915

Pauatahanui
Pauatahanui

Edward
Isabella Rodger Walker

John Paris
26 Dec 1893
4 May 1954 (61) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
WW1, enlisted 17 Mar 1916, sapper, Divisional Signallers

21 Jan 1920

Ethel May
7 Feb 1894
20 Sep 1983 (89)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Sydney (Sidney) #
18 May 1896 Wellington, NZ
1 Nov 1937 (41) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

6 Jan 1917

Emma Anne (Emmie)
c 1893 Leongatha, Victoria, Aus
29 Oct 1965 (72) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Lindsay Walker *
26 Feb 1899 Wellington, NZ
22 Nov 1918 (19) Wellington, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ



Hooper
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Hooper
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Smith
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Edna
2 Aug 1901
21 Jan 1902 (0)

Alice
4 Jul 1903
30 Nov 1975 (72)

Boulton

Muriel

Hastings, NZ, cemetery

3 Jun 1925

Arthur Joseph

7 Jul 1902
12 Oct 1984 (82)

Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

# See obituary

* Died from 1918 Influenza epidemic

Electoral Rolls:

1890
1897
1899
1900
1902
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1935
1938
1941
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John

Upper Hutt
Pauatahanui
Pauatahanui
Pauatahanui
Pauatahanui
Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin
Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Wellington, NZ

Shannon, NZ
Hastings, NZ

Levin, NZ

Bedford, England
Hastings, NZ

Annie

Paua
Paua
Paua
Paua
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1908
1911
1914
1919

1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957

1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1949
1954
1957
1963
1966
1969
1972

1919
1922
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Thomas
Queen St
Queen St

John

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin
Tokomaru
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St

Labourer
Labourer

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

218 Cambridge St

Douglas
Johnsonville
Johnsonville
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

John
Wellington
Wellington

Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Clerk
Clerk

Rose

Levin
Levin
Levin

Tokomaru
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Constance

J/Ville

J/Ville

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Ethel
Wellington
Wellington

Spinster
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married



1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1919
1922
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1938

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
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Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Sydney

Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd
Queenwood Rd

Manager
Manager
Manager
Manager
Manager
Manager
Manager
Manager

Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker

69 Queenwood Rd
69 Queenwood Rd
69 Queenwood Rd

Arthur
Wanganui
Queenwood Rd
Palmerston Nth
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Storeman
Salesman

Fur Dresser
Cycle Mechanic
Cycle Mechanic
Cycle Mechanic
Cycle Mechanic
Cycle Mechanic
Cycle Mechanic
Cycle Mechanic
Clerk

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Emma
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Alice
Wanganui
Levin
PN
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
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Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Clerk

Pensioner
Pensioner
Pensioner
Pensioner
Pensioner
Pensioner
Pensioner

Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



