HOOPER John

Born: 23 Mar 1864 Mungaroa Vly, NZ

Died: 28 Sep 1942 (78) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Robert 1837 – 1926 Akatarawa Mother: Emily Rebecca Louisa Fellingham 1839 – 1913 Akatarawa

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 26 Aug 1886

## McDONALD Alice Mary

Born: 29 Sep 1866

Died: 19 Dec 1889 (23) Wellington, NZ

**Buried:** 

Father: William Mother: Mary Ann

#### **Children:**

Hooper Rose Ethel

Born: 11 Nov 1887

Died: 23 Dec 1957 (70) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 29 Nov 1911

Astridge Thomas John

Born: 5 Mar 1885

Died: 13 Sep 1913 (28) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 20 Jul 1920

Tuohy John

Born: 11 Feb 1879

Died: 22 Nov 1936 (57) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Hooper Douglas

Born: 12 Dec 1888 Levin, NZ Died: 22 Nov 1974 (86) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Married: 27 Nov 1912

**Deerling** Constance Pirie/Perie

Born: 17 Mar 1893 Ashurst, NZ Died: 16 Apr 1976 (83) Levin, NZ

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 11 May 1893

**BOULTON** Annie Sinclair

Born: 29 Jun 1865 Pauatahanui, NZ Died: 12 Nov 1942 (77) Hastings, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Edward 1818 – 1897 Pauatahanui Mother: Isabella Rodger Walker 1835 – 1915 Pauatahanui

**Children:** 

**Hooper** John Paris

Born: 26 Dec 1893

Died: 4 May 1954 (61) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

WW1, enlisted 17 Mar 1916, sapper, Divisional Signallers

Married: 21 Jan 1920

Tees Ethel May

Born: 7 Feb 1894

Died: 20 Sep 1983 (89)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Hooper Sydney (Sidney) #

Born: 18 May 1896 Wellington, NZ Died: 1 Nov 1937 (41) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 6 Jan 1917

Boulton Emma Anne (Emmie)

Born: c 1893 Leongatha, Victoria, Aus

Died: 29 Oct 1965 (72) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Hooper Lindsay Walker \*

Born: 26 Feb 1899 Wellington, NZ Died: 22 Nov 1918 (19) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

**Hooper** Edna Boulton

Born: 2 Aug 1901 Died: 21 Jan 1902 (0) Wellington, NZ

**Buried:** 

**Hooper** Alice Muriel

Born: 4 Jul 1903 Shannon, NZ Died: 30 Nov 1975 (72) Hastings, NZ

Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Married: 3 Jun 1925 Levin, NZ

Smith Arthur Joseph

Born: 7 Jul 1902 Bedford, England Died: 12 Oct 1984 (82) Hastings, NZ

Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

# **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

### **NOTES:**

**#** See obituary

\* Died from 1918 Influenza epidemic

### **Electoral Rolls:**

	John		Annie	
1890	Upper Hutt	Labourer		
1897	Pauatahanui	Labourer	Paua	Married
1899	Pauatahanui	Labourer	Paua	Married
1900	Pauatahanui	Labourer	Paua	Married
1902	Pauatahanui	Labourer	Paua	Married
1905	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1922	Queenwood Rd	Labourer	Levin	Married
1925	Queenwood Rd	Labourer	Levin	Married
1928	Queenwood Rd	Labourer	Levin	Married
1935	Queenwood Rd	Labourer	Levin	Married
1938	Queenwood Rd	Labourer	Levin	Married
1941	Queenwood Rd	Labourer	Levin	Married

1000	Thomas	Laborro	Rose	
1908 1911	Queen St Queen St	Labourer Labourer	Levin	Spinstor
1911	Queen St	Labourei	Levin	Spinster Widow
1919			Levin	Widow
			201	
	John			
1905	Levin	Labourer		
1908	Levin	Labourer		
1911	Levin	Labourer		
1914	Levin	Labourer		
1919 1922	Levin Tokomaru	Labourer Labourer	Tokomaru	Married
1925	Cambridge St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1928	Cambridge St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1931	Cambridge St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1935	Cambridge St	Labourer	Levin	Married
1938	Cambridge St			Widow
1941	Cambridge St			Widow
1943	Cambridge St			Widow
1946	Cambridge St			Widow
1949	Cambridge St			Widow
1954	Cambridge St	'L		Widow
1957	218 Cambridge S	J		Widow
	Douglas		Constance	<b>:</b>
1914	Johnsonville	Storeman	J/Ville	Married
1919	Johnsonville	Storeman	J/Ville	Married
1922	Wellington	Storeman	Wellington	Married
1925	Wellington	Storeman	Wellington	Married
1928 1931	Wellington Wellington	Storeman Storeman	Wellington Wellington	Married Married
1935	Wellington	Storeman	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Storeman	Wellington	Married
1941	Wellington	Storeman	Wellington	Married
1943	Wellington	Storeman	Wellington	Married
1949	Wellington	Storeman	Wellington	Married
1954	Wellington	Storeman	Wellington	Married
1957	Wellington	Retired	Wellington	Married
1963	Lower Hutt	Retired	Lower Hutt	
1966	Lower Hutt	Retired	Lower Hutt	
1969	Lower Hutt	Retired	Lower Hutt	
1972	Lower Hutt	Retired	Lower Hutt	Married
	John		Ethel	
1919	Wellington	Clerk	Wellington	Spinster
1922	Wellington	Clerk	Wellington	Married

1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978 1978	Wellington	Manager Manager Manager Manager Manager Manager Manager	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1919	<b>Sydney</b> Queenwood Rd	Cabinetmaker	<b>Emma</b> Levin	Married
1922	Queenwood Rd	Cabinetmaker	Levin	Married
1928	Queenwood Rd	Cabinetmaker	Levin	Married
1931	Queenwood Rd	Cabinetmaker	Levin	Married
1935	Queenwood Rd	Cabinetmaker	Levin	Married
1938	Queenwood Rd			Widow
1941	Queenwood Rd			Widow
1943 1946	Queenwood Rd			Widow Widow
1940	Queenwood Rd Queenwood Rd			Widow
1949	Queenwood Rd			Widow
1957	Queenwood Rd			Widow
1960	69 Queenwood R	d		Widow
1963	69 Queenwood Rd			Widow
1938	69 Queenwood R			Widow
	Q			
	Arthur		Alice	
1925	Wanganui	Storeman	Wanganui	Married
1928	Queenwood Rd	Salesman	Levin	Married
1931	Palmerston Nth	Fur Dresser	PN	Married
1935	Hastings	Cycle Mechanic	Hastings	Married
1938	Hastings	Cycle Mechanic	Hastings	Married
1941	Hastings	Cycle Mechanic	Hastings	Married
1943	Hastings	Cycle Mechanic	Hastings	Married
1946 1949	Hastings	Cycle Mechanic	Hastings Hastings	Married
	Hastings	Cycle Mechanic	Hastings Hastings	Married
1954 1957	Hastings Hastings	Cycle Mechanic Clerk	Hastings Hastings	Married Married
193/	riasuriys	CICIK	เาลรนหร	manneu

1960	Hastings	Clerk	Hastings	Married
1963	Hastings	Pensioner	Hastings	Married
1966	Hastings	Pensioner	Hastings	Married
1969	Hastings	Pensioner	Hastings	Married
1972	Hastings	Pensioner	Hastings	Married
1975	Hastings	Pensioner	Hastings	Married
1978	Hastings	Pensioner		
1981	Hastings	Pensioner		